

HVISION OF ZAMBO. DEL NORTE

RELEASED DEC 1 1 2017

Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE ENTURE

Dipolog City

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

MEMORANDUM

To

Public Schools District Supervisors

School Principals/Heads of Public Elementary Schools

District MEP Coordinators All Other Concerned

From :

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

Subject:

ONE-DAY DISTRICT MEP COORDINATORS' CONSULTATIVE

MEETING

Date

December 6, 2017

- 1. DepED is anchored on the Global Commitment on Education for all children to provide access to quality education. Thus, Madrasah Education was developed through DepED Order No. 51, s. 2004, it is a mechanism of teaching the unreached and providing education that is meaningful, relevant and culture-sensitive for Muslim children.
- In this connection, a One-Day Consultative Meeting involving all District MEP Coordinators will be conducted on December 14, 2017 (Thursday) at Lanawan Elementary School, Salug I District, Zamboanga del Norte.
- 3. This meeting shall serve as a venue for the Division MEP Coordinator, District MEP Coordinators, MEP Implementers and teachers to provide updates on MEP and to resolve any concerns for the betterment of the program.
- 4. Expenses incurred of the Division MEP Coordinator such as supplies, and materials, transportation, foods and other supplemental expenses shall be charged against Division MEP Program Support Fund (PSF), while the travelling expenses of participants shall be charged to School MOOE/Local Funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. For immediate and widest dissemination to all concerned is hereby desired.

6. Attached as stated.

PEDRO MELCHOR M. NATIVIDAD, CSEE

Schools Division Superintendent